Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1228099

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-135-25762-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 3118 CUMMINGS RD W2 _SE_NE NW gec 20 qyp. 18 g R 21 []East[0wWest
Address 2; PO BOX 399 990 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  GARDEN CITY State: KS  zjp: 67846 , 2200 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Scott Corsair Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (785 ) 398-2270 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33323 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Petromark Drilling, LLC

Wellsite Geologist: _Jason Alm

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[ ] Qil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: = Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

06/18/2014 06/25/2014 06/25/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Ness

Suppes

Lease Name: Well #: 1-20

Field Name:

Producing Formation: NA

Elevation: Ground:2188 Kelly Bushing: - 2194

Total Vertical Depth: 4298 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 209 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes [1]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 25000 ppm  Fluid volume: 80 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested

[ ] Confidential Release Date:

[ ] wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 10/17/2014




R AN O

1228099

Suppes 1-20

American Watrrior, Inc. Well #:

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 20 Twp;l'8 S. R.Zl [ ]East F ]West County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surfacew 12.25 8.625 23 209 Common 150 2% gel, 3% CC
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator American Watrrior, Inc.

Well Name Suppes 1-20

Doc ID 1228099

Tops

EE N =
Anhydrite 1445 749
Heebner 3652 -1458
Lansing 3698 -1504
Base Kansas City 4022 -1828
Pawnee 4096 -1902
Ft. Scott 4175 -1981
Cherokee 4192 -1998
Mississippian 4272 -2078
TD 4298 -2104




Aug. 27, 2014 B:50AM  Allied Cementing Co LLC No. 2935 P 2
ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063529

Fedaral Tax 1.0, # 20-8651475

REMITTO P.0Q. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 %,

LEC. TWE RANGE CALLED GUT OCATION |JOBSTART JOB FINISH
pAte () —/4 0 Lel g 2| _3; ; 1”5’,_) JZZc8
‘ L COUNT STATE,
LEASE SypeS (welLs (<20 luocamion Bact fBpaiuy t FF‘PJI 2L, M /Ff?f i) 4 <
OLD OR {Circle one) ‘ "'/ﬁ 3 b‘\
0\
CONTRACTOR P‘H cemgll ﬁ’ / OWNER \
TYPEQFJOB .5 v fare
HOQLESIZE | 7.04 TD. CEMENT
CASING SIZE _ £%4 DEPFTH _7€%.4% A%O /NT RDERED [ §© S5 Clees A 8%
TUBING SIZE DEFTH
DRILL PIPE DEFTH
TOOL - DEFTH, o
PRES, MAX MINIMUM common__ /38 @IT9e  2.6935.%
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT INCSG. |5 F+ GEL Bos @l-as  Rg-°o0
PERFS, CHLORIDE 423 @ e NG5 3S
DISPLACEMENT (7.35" Lpf £reslapier ASC @ —
EQUIPMENT — Madiaaabin Tets fo ég : g
Q Dene s @354 laly-
J
BUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Jgol feze, o
# 366 HELPER f,,, Aiwvelt 4 ®
BULK TRUCK p 3 - -
# 870 =110, DRIVER fAAdm Lpwg . -
BULK TRUCK ' 4 - W
# DRIVER HANDLING 162-5 @2 :{g 5.
. MILEAGE 7+YJ X} ¥ %X %&w Eﬁ‘ﬂ
REMARKS: 4 7
[ lﬂf-l-"ﬂ\ﬂh e r},"v !mw‘ -(‘,, Loeu flice ins-.fg }‘5 3
rl i ; o
-ulf-'l’?‘-f” £ Q-r-.l._ Id I —_——
' Y e DEPTH OF JOB
te adiive i b g e PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /512, %3
Shilyia L5 i EXTRAFOOTAGE @ .
('@Me.n-l-'.vf)o’ flreslise MILBAGE Wuw 1% @172 Y. o2&
g dpun MANIFOLD @
¥ hiwa | ¥  @N4s T 75.3a
@ -
CHARGE TO; Ar‘hfﬁ'f g fdp st o "\l‘?? L
TOTAL 2. -
STREET 25 S (29 2&
Iy STATE P FLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT -
@
. . _ @
To: Allled Oil & Gas Services, LLC. g
You are hereby requested to renl cementing equipment @
and forniish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor 1o do work as is listed, The above work was }
done to salisFaction and supervision of owner agent or CCL% OTAL -n-Jl
eontractor. I have read and undersiand the "GENERAL 23 LS
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any) Z

TOTAL CHARGES S (o s W

X z —i‘"ﬁ, 9

PRINTED NAME /{:L 2 ﬁ? it Dljg_‘JUNT K EA[D N 30 DAYS
, 473 .53

SIGNATURE )( "% & (‘% Eode st N

/(\Mn\ﬁga‘-’ N




Aug 27, 2014 10:03AM  ATlied Cementing No. 2256 P 2

T “ALLIED CEMENTING LOG _—

i  OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC
CEMENT DATA:

Drate é?r ! é) -f L/ Digtrict éfﬂ}-}' g‘f H'éﬂ TckalNu._éJ.j_ 24 Spacer Type: ‘:Pq"} A‘ U&H("

Company_ LT M erictm [ rrivl” Rig /¢ breps erg At 15 BT g viekd 13/5k Density PPG
Lease ( MWEJ werlho, | ~Z-0
County. A/r"‘f‘a‘f = Siate L/,_)’
: L 0! - % Fiakd _O_LﬁLHZ" g LEAD: Tma 'Tfh v fdtrn n_'-i?—"”“’(‘"hrs Frpa [ jﬁj"')' ﬁ S35
%’ J ,,Li Excess
CASING DATA:  Conductor [] PTA O Squeeze [ Misc [ AmL _]_,_‘i"fJ__ Ska TEH I z ¢/ tafsk Density /9o 2= PG
Sudamﬁ/ Intermediate (]  Producton [ Liner TAIL: Pump Time hrs. Type
Size ji% Typa ’/’N""“j Weight Z"g 9 Collar ‘Ef .. Excess
AriL SksWield _____ [3/sk Density PPG
WATER: Lead ____ gals/sk Tait gala/=k Total __ Bbis.
Casing Depths: Top Boltom 2{9 ‘ﬁ x4 S/ Pumyp Trucks Usad f‘?(z’-’é - 65’:‘\ /L [‘Vﬂ"“
Bulk Equip. ~Bgh Ling
7
Dxill Pipe: Size Weight ___ Collars
Open Hole: Size T.0. L PEB L Floatl Equip: Manulaciurer
CAPACITY FACTORS: . Shoe: Typa Oepth
Cezing: Bbls/Lin. fL. M Lin. IL,IBH._LSL Float: Type ! Depth
Opan Holes: Bols/Linof. _—  in /B, = CentralizersQuantity — Plugs Top Bim.
Dvill Pipee; Bhls/Lin. f.___  LinftyBbl____ 000 Stage Collars
Annilus: Bbls/Lin. fi. Lin. ft./Bbl. Spacial Equip.

. BblsfLin. 0. Unfu/BWN_____ Disp. Fluid Type Amt Bblz. Whaight PPG
Perforations:  From ft to ft. Amt Mud Ty Waight PPG
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE cementen G (Saa e

TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA
T Il e I e I -
§ i, | pnlétadie Ky yp

4
_,,1 [-([ _'5 aﬂ‘f"&;/ ‘1:1'115{-*}‘*77‘;7

Lo &35 fes Jl;;o

v o plredlons. M g
y {

z

g

EEY il < | Loya) S bb! ek pres
ol
=

LEV o, 16 | 33,79 Juty S BfFs gless A Iaec Qizgd
F20 prr ST | 235 | Dby ler 1735 bbT Err yriper
G5V UNT=S -
ZypnetAdd_plrerlene
B@Lﬁfo o
FINALDISPPRESS: _  _ PSI BUMP PLUG YO PS| BLEEDBACK ______  BBLS THANK YOoUu




Aug. 21 2074 §:59AM

Allied Cementing Co LLC

No. 2935 P 3

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, ILLC 063008

Federal Tax LD, # 20-8651475

REMITTO E.0.BOX 93995 SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 re
SEC. TWE RANGE
OATE {p . 25. ’L\ ab | 8 ';}]. CAL}E]&%UT ON’L%CCJ;\TIDN J'E}B_,gAmRT JOB FINISH
LEASE gunpm wetly |-20  [rocamon VE Rrelesf Bazine, i (2] %},TE {
OLI OR NEW (Ciecle one) % b |
# 0 6‘-)}/
TRACT e OWNER Armgriedn (Wacesr /ne.
TYPEOFJIOB HoYoeri Plug
HOLESIZE ] 7% Y ID. Y458 CEMENT
CASING SIZE_§%72 DEPTH 22 ouw'r ORDERED 230 _s¢ {AM{Q + 43 ge I
TUBING SIZE, DEPTY
DRILLEIEE Mo xy DEPTH 450
TOOL DEPTH
PRES.MAX 500 MINIMUM = COMMON @
MEAS, LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. @ . GEL N @ ~
PERFS. — CHLORIDE 0 @ sl 1%
DISFLACEMENT [, §, % § ASC f[a @ RN
EQUIPMENT Class A v IJ‘.Q7I_@1,. =92 !"P 393,
' 30 8_@,/ T
9 @
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERMZM.LM_ ‘
# Bl HELPER Keyin fdde;q va n“ St o8 237 _ 17426 .
BULK TRUCK 1@ — )3, 7
#610-170  DRIVER Andrgiy ) — e 5% %ﬂ%{ '
BULKTRUCK ‘ i /130,77
# SU-)2.  DRIVER k{um U'D'E‘%‘ﬁau% 5 HANDLING 25724 & 9T 1. éé
MILEAGE O .31 Y 22%  2.75 (£23. 43
, _REMARKS:
M50 - 18 splace - o[fu glprg/
7207 -3 b1 lace deg ” A
I -:saimf - cheed
: DEFTH OFJOB VM-Fa
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE __ R 21 & 12
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE _Mvw__ 22 @7.75  J6L9. 28
— —  MANIFOLD ____ @__
Lywm 22 @ Y10 9b. B0
@
CHARGE TO: LR WA €. b e, wnsBan ML 350
STREET ToTAL 3- e *
P 929. <1~
CITY STATE ZIP ‘
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Qil & Gas Services, LLC. @ —_
You are hereby requested lo ven! cementing equipratnt @ s
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
conlractor 1o do work as is lisled. The above work was O
done to satisfaclion and supervision of owner agent or 05/ o TOTAL _ =2

contractor. [ have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME %M
R

SIGNATURE

SALES TAX (f Any) D 0 &: £7
TOTAL CHARGES - % 39 - =l f"%j‘? 3%

DISCOUNT 2@ Jcﬁ? ‘:??F PAP?( ?%A%S
(ﬂr"{ﬂpa [ Ag[,.C),OQ’

T4/ 8%




Aug 20 2014 10:034M AlTied Cementing

[ “ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Damm D-stmn.@‘_e— Tickel No. lﬂs—g
Aot con Ioedlor tne,

CEMENTING LOG

No. 2256 P 3

STAGE NO.
CEMENT DATA:
Spacer Type: (m]f'ﬂ r
A AOD Skavied_ na/skpensiy .92 ppg

Comps Rig_Pekcemark €-)
Laaugk% l wellho, 1730
County. M - State KS

Location NE (‘!‘ Bﬂ,‘?.:ﬂ?_. Fiekd

LEAD: Pump Time. .

hra. Type ézﬂ[ﬂo 'H?G 9§!

'/ | FL- - Excess
CASING DATA:  Conducior [J PTA [R) Squeeze [ Mige [ _25— Ska ‘l'iald_l"— n3/sk Dengity JH gds PPG
Suface [1  Inlermediate (0 Production [ Liner [J TAIL: Purip Time his. Type
Size Typa Waighl . Collar Excass
Amt Shs Yiald {13/k Dansity PPG
WATEF: Lead _ e ] gats/sk Teil gala/sk Tolal Bbia.
Casing Depths: Top Bottomn __, Pump Trucks Hxed
Bulk Equip. _{pI® 110
Dril Pipe: ize A /2 weight 174 cotars —
Opan Hole: Size 77/ g TD. _l ﬁ-@ f PBito________ N Float Equip; Manufactorer Mh’
CAPACITY FACTORS: Shoa: Type Daplh
Casing: Bbls/Lin. . ___________ Lin IL/Bbl. _—  Float: Type Depth
Open Holes: Bbda /Lin. ML Unfu/B_ Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top B,
Cxill Pipe:; Bbls/Lin. ft. m Up /8. Siage Collas
Annulug: Bbls/lin e Lin ML./BR. Spacial Equip,
Bhls/Lin, 1, _ Lin. iL./Bbl. Disp. Fluid Type Lsndre AmL Bbls. Welght &L PPG
Perforalions:  From . w It.  Aml #ud Typa Laloen Weight PPG
company represenTaTvE NS GTven 500 cementen s Fin c()’m,' +h
TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA
@ | OTEREE [ awwus | 0 T Bmesdter [ G
GIvk Acrwed To I:f,ﬂ.jf_;i Egug] Ced Pull g on
520 Garetrv MH-HnO ‘.'-nar(_ﬁ'lﬂp
5"@ Y2 K4 3 urﬂﬂ qm:;e._ { { i
SH\ i 12.9 4 4. 5 1o VAl goild 6.7 wnker n\mH 450
_Eﬁb (] 12 D‘M o mF [
Sh5 ;@pal|e(& it e
(30 |10 20 4 AT J . v
L 3G (%) & | 4 D‘SD‘O(‘.'&MB n
.5 Qg puMled pipt. An
4l = 125 4 MV, LM agld 627 sk pluc B3 D40
qu-:‘x’ Q 2 5 : .-'.D\rs..:w P ' P
LG5 'R.JLA Pipe,
q |au ed dowin ktl[w ot b/
E’H l*5l||-1 LAY d If?..uﬂ-fﬂf" nl‘lt’_ﬁ"\ m__________
_%.g Kot Wele. 7
Clear Lines
AAS 15 Coon
FINALDISP.PRESS: ____ P51 BUMPPLUGTO PSl  BLEEDBACK BRLS, THANK YOU







Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Suppes #1-20
990" FNL & 2200° FWL
Sec. 20 T18s R21w
Ness County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



General Data

Well Data: American Warrior, Inc.
Suppes #1-20
990’ FNL & 2200’ FWL
Sec. 20 T18s R21w
Ness County, Kansas
API # 15-135-25762-0000

Drilling Contractor: Petromark Drilling, LLC. Rig#1
Geologist: Jason T Alm

Spud Date: June 18, 2014

Completion Date: June 26, 2014

Elevation: 2188’ Ground Level

2194’ Kelly Bushing

Directions: Bazine KS, East 1 ¥» mi. to FF Rd. North 2 mi. to
150 Rd. West 2/3 mi. South into location.

Casing: 208’ 8 5/8” surface casing

Samples: 10’ wet and dry, 3900’ to RTD
Drilling Time: 3600’ to RTD

Electric Logs: None

Drillstem Tests: Trilobite Testing, Inc. “Ray Schwager”
Problems: None

Remarks: Heavy rain forced rig to shut down for a day.



Formation
Anhydrite
Base

Heebner
Lansing

BKc

Pawnee

Fort Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
Osage

RTD

Formation Tops

American Warrior, Inc.
Suppes #1-20
Sec. 20 T18s R21w
990" FNL & 2200' FWL
1445', +749
1479', +715

3652', -1458
3698', -1504
4022', -1828
4096', -1902
4175, -1981
4192', -1998
4272', -2078
4291', -2097
4298', -2104

Sample Zone Descriptions

Mississippian Osage (4291’, -209

7): Covered in DST #1

A — Dolo — Fine sucrosic crystalline with scattered inter-crystalline
porosity, very heavy mostly fresh chert, weathered with fair to
good vuggy porosity, scattered black tarry oil stain, no show of

free oil, no odor, very light cut fluorescents.

Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc.

DST #1 Cherokee / Mississippian Osage

“Ray Schwager”

B8 Pressuns

Interval (4188’ — 4298’) Anchor Length 110’
—30” - Builtto 1 in.

— 30" - Dead
— 10" - Dead

20’ Mud

30-41# | N

6ALH# .
44-4T #

=====

o B
00



Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc. Leben Drilling Co. American Warrior, Inc.
Suppes #1-20 Gaede #1 Anslover #1-20
Sec. 20 T18s R21w Sec. 17 T18s R21w Sec. 20 T18s R21w

Formation 990" FNL & 2200" FWL SE SE SW 1950' FNL & 1600' FEL
Anhydrite 1445', +749 1449', +745 (+4) 1428', +752 (-3)
Base 1479', +715 NA NA 1459, +721 (-6)
Heebner 3652", -1458 3657, -1463 (+5) 3633, -1453 (-5)
Lansing 3698', -1504 3704', -1510 (+6) 3679, -1499 (-5)
BKc 4022', -1828 NA NA 4002', -1822 (-6)
Pawnee 4096', -1902 NA NA 4076', -1896 (-6)
Fort Scott 4175',-1981 NA NA 4156, -1976 (-5)
Cherokee 4192', -1998 NA NA 4175', -1995 (-3)
Mississippian 4272',-2078 4292, -2098 (+20) 4259, -2079 (+1)
Osage 4291', -2097 NA NA NA NA

Summary

The location for the Suppes #1-20 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new
well ran structurally as expected on all datums except for the Osage. One Drill Stem Test
was conducted to condemn the Cherokee and Mississippian Formations, the test was
negative. After all gathered data had been examined the decision was made to plug and
abandon the Suppes #1-20 well.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason T Alm
Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATTN: Jason Alm

Suppes #1-20

20-18s-21w Ness,KS
Start Date:  2014.06.25 @ 07:25:46
End Date:  2014.06.25 @ 12:41:10
Job Ticket #: 59316 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:27

ou| “IoLIBM\ UBdLIBWY

SY‘SSON M|Z-S81L-0Z

L#1Sa 0Z-L# seddng

SSI - PS 48YyD

G2'90'vioe



RILOBITE

"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

20-18s-21w Ness,KS

=
&_E;E ! ESHHG , INC. PO Box 399 Suppes #1-20
} iz Garden City KS 67846 Job Ticket: 59316 DST#:1
S ET
A ATIN: Jason Alm Test Start: 2014.06.25 @ 07:25:46
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Cher Sd - Miss
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 09:32:41 Tester: Ray Schw ager
Time Test Ended: 12:41:10 Unit No: 70
Interval: 4188.00 ft (KB) To 4298.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2194.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4298.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2188.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 8018 Inside
Press @RunDepth: 41.26 psig @ 4199.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.06.25 End Date: 2014.06.25 Last Calib.: 2014.06.25
Start Time: 07:25:46 End Time: 12:41:10 Time On Btm: 2014.06.25 @ 09:30:11
Time Off Btm: 2014.06.25 @ 10:48:41
TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP-w k bl thru-out 1/2" to 1" bl
30-ISIP-no bl
10-FFP-no bl
pulled tool
o Pressmre-vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
. rfee I i = o Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
oo Fas - ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
E I E i 0| 2074.12 | 111.39/ Initial Hydro-static
= : } ” | {. 3| 3055 | 111.23| Open To Flow (1)
- | | | ] 33 41.26 111.77 | Shut-In(1)
N f; L {_H 1=, 65| 641.68 | 112.70| End Shut-in(1)
3™ j{; : ; H -L% 1.: 66 | 4421 | 112.53| Open To Flow (2)
? o | | | I ] & 74 46.98 112.70 | Shut-In(2)
= /’vj | \ I ‘g g : 79 | 2048.61 114.20 | Final Hydro-static
=t | i I 1 °
: ] s R
- 1 | ]
f / V4 I
" M \ | gﬁ ]
T # 1] il
25 Wed Jun T4 o e Tn':"[l—lu.n] T i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
20.00 Mud 0.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 59316

Printed: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:28
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) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399
Garden City KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

20-18s-21w Ness,KS

Suppes #1-20
Job Ticket: 59316 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.06.25 @ 07:25:46

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Cher Sd - Miss

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB)
Time Tool Opened: 09:32:41

Time Test Ended: 12:41:10

Interval: 4188.00 ft (KB) To 4298.00 ft (KB) (TVD)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Ray Schw ager
Unit No: 70

Reference Hevations: 2194.00 ft (KB)

Total Depth: 4298.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2188.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 6.00 ft
Serial #: 8678 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4199.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2014.06.25 End Date: 2014.06.25 Last Calib.: 2014.06.25
Start Time: 07:25:16 End Time: 12:40:10 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: 30-IFP-w k bl thru-out 1/2" to 1" bl
30-ISIP-no bl
10-FFP-no bl
pulled tool
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
SRR ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
- #H (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
- f?
. // f i ] d
. i\/f / A i{.
25 Wed Jun T4 w o Tll'e“‘[l—lu.n] e o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
20.00 Mud 0.10

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 59316

Printed: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:28
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior, Inc

PO Box 399

Garden City KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

20-18s-21w Ness,KS

Suppes #1-20
Job Ticket: 59316

DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.06.25 @ 07:25:46

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length:
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length:
Drill Collar: Length:

Drill Fipe Above KB:
Depth to Top Packer:
Depth to Bottom Packer:

Interval betw een Packers:

Tool Length:
Number of Packers:

Tool Comments:

4059.00 ft
0.00 ft
120.00 ft

19.00 ft

4188.00 ft

ft

110.00 ft

138.00 ft
2

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
2.25 inches Volume:

56.94 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.59 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

57.53 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2200.00 Ib
25000.00 Ib
80000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
60000.00 Ib
60000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4161.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4166.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4171.00

Jars 5.00 4176.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4178.00

Packer 5.00 4183.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4188.00

Stubb 1.00 4189.00

Perforations 10.00 4199.00

Recorder 0.00 8018 Inside  4199.00

Recorder 0.00 8678 Outside  4199.00

Blank Spacing 96.00 4295.00

Bullnose 3.00 4298.00 110.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 138.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 59316

Printed: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:28
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FLUID SUMMARY
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PO Box 399
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American Warrior, Inc

Garden City KS 67846

ATIN: Jason Alm

20-18s-21w Ness,KS

Suppes #1-20
Job Ticket: 59316 DST#:1

Test Start: 2014.06.25 @ 07:25:46

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AM
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 54.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 9.57 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
20.00 | Mud 0.098
Total Length: 20.00 ft Total Volume: 0.098 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 59316

Printed: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:28




Saertial #: 8018 Inside American Warrior, Inc Suppes #1-20 DST Test Mumber:
Pressure vs. Time
[ ¥ ] v ]
8018 Pressure 8018 Temperature
[ I =]
E | nitial Hydro-& 1
2000 - R =
- o +— 110
1750 - 5
B +— 105
1500 |- .
o 1290 = i
8 - +-95 2
.E_ - =7 -
5 1000 - h.
& B 4 N o
§ I |
750
B Ehut-lngt ) ]
- +- 85
500 =
- + 80
250 =
B _ﬂ. T
- f To Figw(Z) + 73
0 v v ut-ln{11 _ hut-Eng2) .
B i | | i B
BAM aAM 10AM 11AM 12FPM
25 Wed Jun 2014 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo 59316 Frinted: 2014.06.26 @ 14:44:29




Sertial #: 8678 Outside  American Warrior, Inc Suppes #1-20 DST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ & La_
8678 Pressure 8678 Temperature 115
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc.

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 5 . 3 1 6

Well Name & No. 5 5~ il / "'2 0o Test No. / Date é = .25"‘/V

Company Lol Taz Elevauon_a '9‘1’/ ke_ 2 | 87(? GL
nddress _ PO _Box 399 Gﬁﬂa/(“/\ C(‘Tu l/-o L2289
Co.Rep/Geo.__ S 4SSN IqLﬂ\ Rig )0972&:- ma&.[!‘( ‘i /

Location: Sec. 2 Twp. /85 ng._gl l Co. /l_) eSS State Ié
Interval Tested 17’/99 4/-29 9 Zone Tested CKOK ﬂ‘ //:5’5

Anchor Length /1o Drill Pipe Run Yo 59 ’ mdw. 4. S
Top Packer Depth b g 4 Drill Collars Run __ /2. © Vis sY
Bottom Packer Depth,___ /8% Wt. Pipe Run o WL g5
Total Depth ‘/l?? Chlorides 3000  ppmSystem  LCM i

Blow Description IF[: Lo @g&g 5&[&) ﬂleu"‘ﬂdj }é.“ﬁ / “g&“-)
_251,9, A)O @&mﬂ
F/{/o’ PO B>

Rec 3 (&) Feet of M 17} _n' ‘egas %o0il Yowater Yormud

Rec Feet of %gas %0il Yowaler %mud

Rec Feet of %Qqas %e0il Yewater %mud

Rec Feet of %Qqas Ye0il Yewater %emud

Rec Feet of %gqas Yoo0il Y%water Yomud

Rec Total gl.a BHT _J [ 2— Gravit e APIRW_~— @ _—_ 'F Chlorides ppm
LIZéVs{ 1250 T-On Location _ QO é J>

(A) Initial Hydrostatic 207 ¢ :
(B) First Initial Flow 3o uz( s 250 T-Started (@] 72_5

(C) First Final Flow 1// lzé:fety Joint 75 T-Open 0? 3 6

(D) Initial Shut-In d-,I/ I Q Circ Sub T-Pulled ’ (o) 9’5

(E) Second Initial Flow ‘/’ O Hourly Standby R / Li/'/

(F) Second Final Flow I/é lB/Mileage Jo & LT 167.40 SR

(G) Final Shut-In ol Q Sampler

(H) Final Hydrostatic 2_049 O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
Q Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open \3 © O Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In Jo Q Extra Recorder Sub Total 0

Final Flow ’ (> (O Day Standby Total 1742.40

Final Shut-In O :ﬂ" O Accessibility MP/DST Disc't

Sub Total 1742.40

%An[
Approved By Our Representative

A 4ew
w L
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind ul the property or personnel of the ane for whom a test is made, or for any loss sufffred or sustained ﬂyﬁy or indirectly, through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged In the hole shall be pald for al cost by the party (ot whom the test is ffade.
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